Media Contact: Oklahoma Cattlemen's Association Chancey Hanson 405-743-7844 or chanson@okcattlemen.org

Senator Michael Bergstrom Honored by the Oklahoma Cattlemen's Association

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLA., July 27, 2020 – The Oklahoma Cattlemen's Association (OCA) has a strong presence at the Oklahoma State Capitol every legislative session and works closely with legislators to advance and protect the Oklahoma beef cattle industry. Annually, OCA recognizes legislators that go above and beyond working with OCA to accomplish our mission. This year, OCA is honored to recognize Senator Michael Bergstrom with an OCA Legislative Appreciation Award.

"For the past two legislative sessions, OCA prioritized legislation that would make labeling of alternative meat products more transparent and accurate for consumers," said Michael Kelsey, OCA Executive Vice President. "Senator Bergstrom helped lead that legislative charge in the Senate during both legislative sessions."

Senator Micheal Bergstrom was elected to represent the first Senate district in 2016. He was recently re-elected to that seat winning his primary race on June 30, 2020. Before being elected to the Senate, Senator Bergstrom was a teacher in the Bluejacket school district. Senator Bergstrom and his wife Robin live in Adair.

"The OCA is thrilled to recognize Senator Bergstrom and thank him for his leadership for two consecutive legislative sessions to shepherd two different bills through the Legislature that address labeling of alternative meat products," said Kelsey.

The OCA is the trusted voice of the Oklahoma Cattle Industry. OCA is the only voice that speaks solely for the cattlemen of Oklahoma and represents beef producers in all 77 counties across the state. The OCA officers, board of directors and membership encourages you to join us in our advocacy efforts to ensure less government intervention, lower taxes and a better bottom line. For more information about OCA membership, the theft reward program or activities call 405-235-4391 or visit www.okcattlemen.org.

###

Download photo at: https://www.dropbox.com/s/s7z53acf25c6run/IMG_2963.JPG?dl=0

Cutline: Representative Toni Hasenbeck and Senator Michael Bergstrom we recognized by the OCA last Saturday evening during the annual OCA Awards Banquet. Pictured L to R: OCA President, Mike Weeks, Senator Michael Bergstrom, Representative Toni Hasenbeck and OCA EVP, Michael Kelsey.